I

T A Headlight Assy

1—
L=
5| FRHRS e I Ll ﬂ # i
S/ Part No. Quantity | Remark
I GE/T8d5—1985 | ObE 514.2 % 20 el {aprng screw o14.2 x 20 )
2 N51E170=01 A E LT Front winker lens, LH 1
3 MNELELE]=D1 WMHHEAITR Front winker lets, RH |
i GBIS766.1-1995 | §T#1 12V—-10W Bulb 12¥-10W 2
5 NALEIZI AT AT Front winker case,RH 1
fi NSIEIT] e M7 Frant winker housing, LH 1
7 GB/TR45=1985 | METST4.2 X |6 Salf—tapping screw STd.2 X 16 2
8 GB/TRE2.1-198T | ShigiiiRieE 6 Washer 6 1
9 GEAT20. 1=19%8 EREr WS X 12 Bolt M5 = 12 1
Tib NI EL40-01 Pil] B AT iR Headlight hood 1
11 M1E14] TG AT £T 5% Headlight case |
|2 GB1576G, 1=1995 PEETHT i 12V-35W Bulh 12V=35W 1
13 GR/TI766.3-1999 M RET fir AT 3R 12V —4W Bulb 12V=—4%W 1
L4 NSIE180-02 £ ¥ (AT HT BE Front winker socket, RH 1
15 MSIEL 002 Bl A e e €T 4T s Front winker socket LH |
1] BATELAD=02 Fi] PEAT 4T 1% Headlight socket 1
|7 M5 1 EIT0=01 {7 4T £T Ky Parking socket 1




F—02 {{FEK  Meter Assy

F | TR AT Taskeiticn wom | &
S/ Part Mo. Quantity | Eemark

I GB/TB45=1985 | BEIST4.0X 16 Sell—tapping screw ST4.0 X 16 2

2 Ms1E120—01 {5t Fe it Bicter hood 1

3 MEIE20—02 {3 5 Lems, meber 1

| MNI1EIZI HlE Chlometer 1

5 ME1E121-01 R Flexible cable, odometer 1

& GB/TR45—1985 | ERETST4.2 X 13 Self-tapping screw ST4.2 % 13 4

i) ZBSTIDM=1987 $H EREEET4.2 Mut ST4.2 2

8 MA1E120 g =S Meter sy 1




=03 e FHIFS: Steering Bar & Handlebar Switch

(0]

o

LTS
Part No.

o

# I

Remark

:;E:Emuqmuhum-—é

135

N51C035
MN51C040
M31EQR0
NSI1E070
N51G002
N51G00]
NSLADSO
GB/T16674=1996
N51ADS0=0]
GB/T6I87. 2-2000
NS1F020

NS1F030

GE/TE18-200
GB/TR]E8-2000

NSIFQ30-01

LR
L
HFEAE
EFEN%
Higw

ERiE

FEfei

BREe MIO0 % 1.25 x 45
F7 REE
EREEMIO = 1.25
e
BRI E

SE4T M3 x 38
5T M35 x 40
ERCNNENE 0

Rear—view mirroer, LH
Rear—view mirror, RH
Handlebar switch, RH
Handlebar switch, LH
Grip, RH

Grip, LH

Steering bar

Bolt M101.25 % 45
Steering har clamp
Mut MI10 % 1.25
Thrattls cabic

Choke cahble

Sorewr M5 X 18
Screw MS ® 40
Choke cable holder

l—'l—".--l—ll--l_l.———H_E




04 JflfgkkALey  Steering Stem Assy

&4
—E
13 [ -
12—En
foit—g
11—
=
—
&= g
P o —
‘j‘ g
IF 8| BEHHRS g oy % & & i
8K | Part No. FIPHA Deszdption Diladtity || Radack

| N3 BOS0=01 Jo 1 R Steering stem 1
2 GEATIGON-190 | el MI0 X 1,25 ¥ 32 Bolt W10 x 1.25 % 52 2
3 N51B054 77 [+ AR Lock nut,steering sem 1
4 N51BOs0=02 1 T A [ Adjusting washer,skering stem 1
5 N5IB0S3 7 o R A Adjusting nut,steering stem 1
f MNS51B0S0—03 EihA SRR 4,735 Ball, & 4.735 X
i MN51B050—04 Tk | i Race cover,bottom bearing 1
& N5 1BOS0=05 TFHhRT 8 Ball race,bottom bearing |
o NI 1BOS0—06 HRHTEE Lower washer, stesrng stem |
10 N5 1B0S0—07 H TR Lower cushion,steering stem |
11 NS1BSO=08 AR T Ball race,iop bearing l
12 MNS1B0G0—G Ah Race cover,top bearing 1
13 N5 1B0s0 HEEHE A Steering stem assy l
14 MN51B050-10 TR tAER & 6. 35 Ball, 4 6.35 19




F—05 [HME7EE (B8 Front Shock Absorber (Disc Brake)

154

rE 8| ZHARS & oy o ® & i

S/MN Part No. ____iﬁ[ﬂq:gﬁ; . Quantity | Remarl
1 MN518020 TE A - Front dock absorher, BH |
2 MSIEOL2 T R AT Spring front shock absorber 2
3 M3l B0 0=02 Fi LB Front fork pipe 2
4 N31B020 Hop 3 Damping spring 2
5 N51B020—01 A kR R L Cylinder, front shock absorber, RH 1
i] NE1B0L3 [if £ Ihist cover 2
7 NS1E010—03 o e S Damping piston ring P
& MA1B0]h=04d hEHE Circlip 2
Q M51B0I0=0% 5 Plston pipe 2
10 N31BO11 i Qil seal 2
11 NS1BOLD o 7 O T T Front shock absorber,LH |
12 M1 BO10=01 T 2 e T 5% R P 4R 4 wlinder. front shock abeorber, LH 1
13 GBATST83=2000( g M2 x 30 Bolt,ME& ® 30 2
|4 M5 1 B0 0= R End—ccver boli 2
] GBST97.1=1945) B[ B Washer 8 i
1] MS1BO10—07 i i O ﬁi-ﬂ_i O=Ring 4




1706

(04 e A

Front Fender Assy

AP B , OB a
msm% ﬁiﬁi : FURE A Destrption Quantity | Remark

! NS1Ca10 i i Front bhedy,front fender 1

2 N31C010-01 M A Front fork hood, RH [

3 N51C010-02 mME AP Front fork hood,LH 1

4 GBS Tos— 1985 E A Washer & 5

L1 GB/T5753-2000| R M6 X 16 Bolt MA X 16 5

& N51C010-03 P 4 A e Rubber pad, front fender 3

7 N51GA00 ik E Wire grommet |




0T AR CREA) FFront Wheel(Dise H-:I‘E:IEE-]

B FEERS : . Descric B B #w &
S/ Part No. BHEAT R Quantity | Remark
16 |GB/Te1sT.2-20000 RERMIO X 1.35 Nut BM12 ¥ 1,25 1

17 HG4A—692—67 W23 IT KT 0il =eal, 23 X 37 %7 i

13 N5 1 DHO00—02 g e e i = TE Laft dust ring,front wheel 1

19 |GB2T9-88 B 6301 Bearing 6301 1

M |NSIDO0L a5 e Inner spoke 18

2l NS5 D002 S Outer spoke 18




08 oME s Front Brake Main Cylinder

2| TEERS BB Cescription _ & i
_5.-"1*4 Part No. Quantity | Remark

16 GHE/T1E074— 1959 R w10 X 22 Bolt Mi0 x 22 2

17 GEATY7. 1=1985 v 10 Washer, 10 ¥

18 N51D123-08 + ¥ Circlip 1

19 GB/TRI9. =200 EReT M4 X 12 Screw Md ¥ 12 2

20 GB/T9074.1—88]| 40T M4 % i2 Screw Mo 1

21 GEATG1ET. 1=2000 ¥ Ak Ma Mut MG |

22 GB/TI66T4—1995 #F 4 MG x 22 Bolt M6 x 22 2

11




00 WANANAY B Front Brske Sub—Cylinder

15..,45-'5"

|5—:'5Ff
5| BMHERS , ,_ r 2 & &
Ba0 | Part No. TR Description Euattite | Toadinth
16 |GB/T6I87.1-2000] g8 ME Nut M3 1
17 MNE1D136—12 HirdAshE ah SLAE R Board, sub=cylindar |

13




1

Ikt Rear Wheel Assy

B | wampes . Descrini wom | &
/N | Part No. TR Sl Quantity | Remark
16 M51D013 4 2 Inner spoke I8
17 51 D010-03 EY ke Damping pad, rear wheel 4
18 N1 01004 el Lock strip 2
1% GET16673— 19890 SR MR ® 32 Boli ME x 32 4
| M3 D00—08 IR R Sprocket hub Assy 1
21 NS0 ] 0= =k Sprockel 1
a2 ME1I040 (SRR E Left bush, rear wheel 1
25 HGA—692—6T & il seal |
24 E27T9=—R8 Hhk 160203 Bearing 160203 1
a5 N1 Doy L ILE o1 Sprocket hots 1

15




F—-11  JEHIE&A Rz Rear Hydraulic Disc Brake

=g a0
4—f b4
F B | RIGHELE %O
S/N | Part No. FilE e Gan Quantity
1 510140 I i Y el =l Rear hydraulic disc brake 1
2 51014001 5 W 2l £ 4 de i Connecting plate, rear brake calliper 1
3 S1D140-02 5 1l = il A e Hese clamp I
4 ST16674—1996 | SEE: MS x 14 Bolt M& x 14 2
5 GB/TI6674=1996 | R M6 x 20 Bolt M& x 20 2
& N51D140—04 5 B E) i Cup,rear brake 1
7 N51D142 EHEEH Rear brike main eylinder 1
8 N51D140=03 i & 2h il % Rear breke hose 1
] N51D143 ERSeRE Rear brake sub—cylinder 1
10 GB/TO3-1987 HEs Washer 3 2
11 GBAT31.1=1988 | SRR x 25 Bolt ME x 25 1
12 1

CBATO1- 2000

TARELl.6 =2

Split pin 1.6 % 20




‘=12 EXENE Hear Fork Assy

¥ 2| FEifREs 2 h A 2 i Description L ﬂ &%
S/M Part No. Quantity Femark
1 N31DOT0 FRES Rear shock absorber 1
) NE1ADND AR & Rear fork weldment 1
3 IGEI.-"'I‘EIE‘F—.E-’E[I'[I-D ERAEMIO X 1.25 Mut M10 % 1.25% |
4 NS A0 TR Damping slesve 2
5 GB/TELET, 1=2000( 58 M2 put biS 2
& ME1GO09 Hadn Chain gulds 1
T MS1H03G FEEh Rear fork shaft 1
5 MA1CIED BE Chaincaze 1
a GRATIG0T74=1996 |  ERE: Mo X 12 Bolt Mo % 12 3
10 N3N0 EEEWTE Chaincase adjuster 2
11 NSID1 T4 SESWTRAEE Stop,chaincase adjster 2
iz GBS T9T=1984 Tu[E O Wesher G a
13 GR/T6IT0-2000 | &4 M6 Nut M6 2
14 GR/TIAAT4=1996 R ME x 105 Bolt ME X 105 1
15 BAT16674—1996 | HEE ME X 110 Bolt ME x 110 1




=15 kH Cenler Stand

i =] EAPE . # W % ik
g/N | Part No. THBHE 2T Description Quantity | Remark
1 MN51A 1 FHE Center stand 1

2 ME1E(20 X 3 ML Spring . center gtarud 1

3 N5 ATM—03 Ea ] Shaft,center stand 1

4 NSLA100-01 4 o SR i e £ Rubiber, center stand 1

5 N51A100-02 S % sy ARE Special washercenter stand shaft 1

6 GE/T91—2000 AOM2.5% 25 split pind. § * 13 1

19




w14 WAL Foolresl Assy o
,% \w

5| TEHERE # = & &
! S5/N Part No. Quantity Remark

1G ME1A1S0—02 [=p L s Rear footrest brakst,LH 1

17 N51A152 WG At e 3R Boot, rear—left footrest 1

13 Ms1A142 5 A1 b B A Boot, rear—left fooirest 1

19 NS1ALS0-D4 =y Ol Rear foolrest bar,LH 1

0 ME1ALS0-035 5 A I T Rear footrest bar,AH 1

21




P15 SrS{IEHZSMM  Air Cleaner Assy

TR

O i % B

§/N | Part No. fﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁ Deecuipton Quantity
1 NS10022 BT Air cleaner housing 1
2 MN51Q030-02 i Inlet pipe 1
3 N51Q024 2 o Bl Filter element,air cleaner 1
4 N51Q020-01 BRI Clamp [,alr cleaner 1
5 NS51Q023 g E 3 L Connecting pipe, air cleaner 1
& M51C4T0 o i 8 R Cower . air cleaner 1
" GB/T845—1985 | ERE¥IST4.2 % 15 Self-tapping ecrew ST4.2 %X 13 1
8 GB/T96=1985 HH 6 Washer 6 3
9 GB/TSTE3—2000 | #h% M6 X 16 Bolt M6 * 16 2
10 N51Q020=03 BRI Clamp I1,alr cleaner 2
1l N$10020 &2 =R AR R Air cleaner Assy 1




=16 E*CiM2s 80  Exhaust Muffler Assy

It 5| EMHERS : e T w
SN Part No. AT weripxian, Quantity | Remark

1 GB/TO074.6-1958) MH4T M6 = & Screw MG X B 4

2 M51CH050 iR Guard , muiffler 1

3 MI1CH10=01 iR Muffler 1

4 GB/T6I87.1-2000 |  #88% M6 Nut M6 2

5 MA1G011 HAOERE Czasket, exhaust 1

f MA1CHN D Fl AT e R Exhaust muffler Assy 1

23




AF-1T 4R Body Frame Weldment

F 85| EEERs # &
S/N Part No. Description Quantity
L MN31C250 TR Lower falring 1
2 NSIC125-01 MWESAEER Stay, front—left windshbekl 1
3 N31C125—02 WHBRBIE R Stay front—right windshield 1
4 N5SID180 EHlsh R Rear brake pedal Assy 1
5 NS1C016 TS5 HR A Front body,rear fender 1
i) MA1AGDD I AR Body frame weldment 1
T GB/TPe—1985 | #EG Washer & &
] GB/TSTE3-2000( #ff M6 x 12 Bolt M6 x 12 [
9 NSIC125—04 B0 TR AT MG > 12 SpeciEl screw Me X 20 2
10 GB/T9074., [=88 | =8l fr #M4T M6 x 20 Max 12 1
N5ITE M0 I ] e e [ i 0 Return spring, rear brake pedal |
GBATEIET, 1—2000 | S%43 MG Nut MG |
GB/TST83-2000 | 0@# Mo x 75 Bolt M6 x 75 I
MNI1D180—0] 5 ) st o 4 [ Washer 1
GBAT91=2000 JFOf 1.5 x 22 Split pin 1.5 x 22 1




=18 Mg Efilfr Seat Hood & Battery Box

E
i”'e.:'cr —5 }
44
E—-
F 5| FE4EE : L L8 o w &
/N | Part No. H it Description Quantity | Remark
1 |NSICSLs g Hood, seat 1
3 |msiciss T Battery hox 1
3 |ZB/T3004-1987| WA Nut M5 2
4 MEIC1RS=01 T eiiTMs % 12 Screwr MS x 12 2
5 |GB/T9%-1985 | #m6 Washer 6 3
6 |GB/Ts783-2000] e M6 % 12 Bolt Mé X 12 2

25




F-19 TR ER Rear Fender Assy

F 8| FHaARS B
S o Tark B I B Description
I GB/T5783—2000] #0#: M6 = 12 Eolt Mé % 12
2 GB/T96~1985 | 6 Washer 6
3 NSICOLS S




=20 A7{5HUR  Windshicld, RH

r‘.
B 8| FHHEAS o - A & E
__S/N Part No. LU T L Quantity Remark
1 N51C165 il i Front cover I
2 N51C235 HiSARM R Inner plate,right windshield I
3 NA1C127 HIEHAE Windshield, RH I
4 GB/TDE—1985 dhE 4 Washer 4 "3
5 GB/T845—1985 | #FETST4.2% 12 Self-tapping screw STd4.2 X 12 3
6 ZB/TI004—1987| & H IR STY.2 Nut ST4.2 4
T GB/TR45—1985 | #HTST4.2 X 16 Self—tapping screw 5T4.0 X 16 3
8 GB/T845-1935 | MRETET4.0 X 16 Salf—tapping screw ST4.0 X 16 4
9 ZB/TH004—1987 | SH S| ST4.0 Nut 5T4.0 3
10 MN51C127=01 i el wh R 4T MG % 30 Special screw M6 X 20 1
1 N51C127=02 N EERE M 1 Rubber—ring side cover I |




F—-21 Fe44E i Windshield,LH

5| THEeRS —— H R
S/ Part No. FEIFAT ¥ Quantity

I N5IC126 A Windshield, LH |

2 N51C230 54 L iR Inner plate,left windshield 1

3 GB/T845-1985 | BETST4.2% 16 Sl{—tapping screw ST4.2 X 16 )

4 GB/To6—1985 = 4 Washer 4 2

5 GB,/T845-1985 | #RETST4.2x 12 Self—tapping screw ST4.2x 12 3

f TB/TI004-1987 WNEESTI.2 Mut 5T4.2 z

7 GB/TE45—1985 | $BETST4.0X 16 Self—tapping screw ST4.0 X 16 3

28




g

F=22 Gl #ih{EEE  Fuel tank & Sensor,Fuel

F 5| FHHERS 1 I % B W ik
S/N Part No. FAAR; ZHan Quantity | Remark
I MSIE340 8 h {4 5 Sensor, Tuel 1
2 NS1C000 il 30 AR e A e Fuel tank weldment 1
3 M5 1E340-01 i1 3 3 Fuel filler cap 1
4 N51E340—02 Ml N e R Gasket, fue] filler cap ]
5 GB/TA1T0=2000( B {G M6 Mut Mo dq
6 GB/TS783-2000| #B#: M6 x 25 Bolt M6 x 25 4
7 MS1EM0-03 i 385 2 B S Sleeve, fuel tank 4
] MEIE3d0—04 T e i e Cushion, fuel tank 4
g N3 COM0 0 It 3 Fuel cock 1
10 N31E340—05 w1 Fuel hose I 1
11 M5 E3d0—-06 e 11 Fuel hwose 1 1
12 GB/TEI8—2000 | %8%1 M3 X 16 Screw M3 > 16 2

29




F—23 Mtk M Seat & Side Cover

F 9 TS E
s/N Part NO. EitaE Description
1 GB/T96—1585 i 5 Washer 5
z GBOT4. 1-88 e dhig MS X 12 gerew MS ¥ 12
3 N51C127-02 Bl A TR HRAT I M X 12 5 screw 11 Mé ¥ 11
4 GR/TRIE—2000 | #RET M X 25 Serew M3 % 25
5 NS1E001=01 HkIpRE Cover, ignition switch
(il Ms1EK00! HRIEE [genition switch
7 M51C005 PR Seat
8 N51C100 o i Mid—hood
o N51C005-01 AT % ik e T Rubher—ring
10 ZB/Ti004—1987| R Mut ST3
i N51C065 ek gide cover,LH
12 MS1COT0 ik gide cover, RH




I'=24 i Seat Lock Base

H 5| BiEHrS e # & w B
/N | Part No. FibkEA T Description Quantity | Remark

I |GB/Tl6674-19% | ERLH: M6 % 16 Boll M5 X 16 E

1 |NsIPo4g-o1 8 At P B i S T |

3 |NsIPoss e S Uil Mo !

4 |NsiK0, s 8 Seat Inck |

5 M51G2a7 HE A 40 Cover,seat lock |

G MSIK012 PR Key sat 1

31




|F-25 JRE# Rear Cover

¥ 5| BiBgre ' ol & = e
S/N Part No. B4 B Description Quantity | Remm
1 GRIOT4, 6—58 MET M6 X 20 Screw M6 ¥ 20 d
2 MNS1CO05 A N Rear cver, RH 1
3 Mi1CEn FlE Mg Rear cover,LH 1
4 N51C085 Fthi g Rear—center connecting plate 1

32




=26 3iik’F Rear Handrail
5| B5ERE P — E | & &
S5/ Part No. A4 T Description Guantity Remark
I WS 1AM0=0] BT RITHR NN Cap 2
2 GB/T70. 1-2000| &7 M8 x 30 Screw ME % 30 p.
3 MS1AD4D I5E s Rear handrail 2

33




F=27 FE@HI Main Cable Il

FHR=

E 5 e # =
S/N Part No. FiHB T Description Quantity
Ll M5 1EO0 T Main cable 1

2 NSIE330 LT Horn |
3 GB/TI66M4—1096 | % Mo x 2 Balt M6 x 2 4
4 N51AD02 mEsEER Bracket, front cover 1
5 N51E003—-01 & M T 9 Extension spring,rear brake I
& N51P041 HkENEEE CDIl gay |
T NS51EM0 F) HE £t e 28 Flash relay |
8 N51EDD3 =R Switch, rear brake |




| AT AR Taillight Assy

I

W | EREAS ) it # OB %

/N | Part No. FEIEAT Deaipui Quantity | Remark
| GB/T6170=2000] R4} M35 Nut M3 2
2 NS1E210—0 KT 3 Cormecting steeve, taillight ]
1 N51E210-02 AT e R Rubber ring,taillight 1
4 N51E210-03 B AT B Rear winker socket, REH 1
5 MS1EX0—04 A AT I Rear winker socket,LH |
& GB15766. 1—1995 | #Tifa 12V-10W Bulb 12V=10W 2
7 R,/ TE45—1985 | $REIST4. X 15 Self—tapping screw STA.2 X 13 2
R 7R/T3004—1987} W H ¥R 5T4.2 Mut 5T4.2 4
g M31E210 BT 5 R Taillight Assy |
10 N51E210-05 BE M wdne Rubber pad I,rear—right cover 2
L1 N51E210—06 FetT £ e S Taillight socket sel 1
12 CRIST66.1-1995 | 47#4 12V—18/5W Bulb 12V-18/5W 1
13 NS1E210-07 =Lt Rear—center connecting plate 1
14 ME1E210-08 T 75 T Lene, rear winker |
15 MNSLEZI0-09 JEETE Lens, taillight 1
1 GR/T845-1085 | 047 ST4. % 23 Self—tapping screw ST4.2 % 20 4

35




|F-29 BEETH Tool Kit

BB BEMERS e T m
S/N Pk 3 F & Dcscrilillnn_ Quantity
1 N5 IN00S T Ri% Toal bag \ |
2 MATN005 CURR Slip—jeint plbers I
3 NS1M001 e fE e f iR PR Spark plug wrench 1
4 MS1NO0R FUER | Double—end screw driver 1
5 N3 1MNO02—01 e T4 Serew driver handle o)
5 MAIN003 FA{ET-8 = 10 Open—ended spanmer # % 10 |
7 NITNO4 HFAEF 12 % 14 Open—ended spanner 12 % 14 |
4 MSLC190 TH &S Toolbex Comp |
9 N51NO00 MFETA Toal Kit xil
™
"
”
ol L1 g




